VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 143

Being a by-law for the levying of rates for Municipal, Hospital and Regional District purposes for the year 1976.

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. The following rates are hereby imposed and levied for the year 1976:
 - (a) For all lawful general purposes of the municipality on the full assessed value of all land and on 75% of the assessed value of all improvements taxable for municipal purposes,

(b) For debt purposes on the full assessed value of all land and on 75% of the assessed value of all improvements taxable for municipal purposes,

.....<u>2.860</u> mills;

(c) For hospital purposes on the full assessed value of all land and on 75% of the assessed value of all improvements taxable for Thompson-Nicola Regional Hospital District purposes,

.....<u>1480</u> mills;

(d) For purposes of the Thompson-Nicola Regional District on the full assessed value of all land and on 75% of the assessed value of all improvements taxable for municipal purposes,

TOTAL MILL RATE 33.292 mills

- 2. The minimum amount of taxation upon a parcel of real property shall be One Dollar (\$1.00).
- 3. This by-law may be cited as "Village of Chase Tax Rates By-law No. 143, 1976."

READ a first time the $29^{\frac{44}{10}}$ day of $\frac{APRIL}{May}$, 1976. READ a second time the $6^{\frac{44}{10}}$ day of May, 1976. READ a third time the $6^{\frac{44}{10}}$ day of May, 1976. RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THE $3^{\frac{44}{10}}$ day of May, 1976.

Sont Aumphung

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of By-law No. 143 of Village of Chase, cited as the "Village of Chase Tax Rates By-law No. 143, 1976."

laroe

Clerk

A true copy of By-law No. 143 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 20 th, day of way 19 76. apyt Deputy Inspector of Municipalities